T
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/M “IEICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE IOF oA
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE ReQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NOC.
M112 see block 16¢ N/A
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than ltem B)
CCCE

U.S. Department of Energy
Nevada Operations Cffice
P.0. Box 98518

Las Vegas, NV 89193-8518

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Na, streef, county, Stale and ZiP Code) (¥) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NQ.

Bechtel Nevada 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P.O. Box 98521
Las Vegas, NV 85193-8521

EXECUTED

co PY L%A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER

X {DE-ACD8-96NV11718

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE i FACILITY CODE 01/G1/96

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATICNS

DndeLhG above numbered solicitation is amended as sel forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not ex-

tes

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the

offer submitted; or © By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference 1o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FCR THE RECEIPT OF QFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFED
MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, If by virtue of this amendment you desira to charnge an offer already submitted, such change may be

made by telegram ar letler, provided each telegram or lefter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received pnor to the opening

hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROFRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 1SSUED PURSUANT TO {Smcify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH N [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN [TEM 10A.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLEGT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changos in paying office,
appropriation date, etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(6).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHCORITYOF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X [Contract Clause B.3, “Estimated Cost and Fixed Fee” and B.T, “Re-Opening Fee Negotiations”.

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X _ is required to sign this document and retum __ 3 _copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MOD{FICATION
This modification incorporates FY 2003 re-negotiated fee of $1,900,000 increasing total FY 2003 negotiated fee from
$24,600,000 to $26,500,000.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or print) 16. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Tyge or prin)
Frederick A. Tarantino I(\:/Ieh:dy g B glfﬁcer
President & General Manager ontracting

16C. DATE

‘55;%78020 FERPR ——— |15C. DATE SIGNED seo
igrfat re; o!,t;erson horwn) ( C/‘?V 65 /
[¥]
Lpratretperson i Lo/

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 ('/ STANCARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




Moadification No. M112
Contract No. DE-ACO08-96NV11718
Page2of2

1. For the contract period stated herein, Section B., entitled, “Supplies or Services and
Prices/Costs”, is modified by adding the following to clause B.3, entitled, “ Estimated
Cost and Fee”, to incorporate the FY 2003 re-negotiated fee:

For the period October 1, 2002 through September 30, 2003:

Total Estimated Cost $450,000,000
Fee Base $394,800,000
Available Performance Fee $ 26,500,000

(END OF MODIFICATION)





